Schedule of Charges on Banking Services
for Existing Customers

Saving® / Current Account Opening Charges
Monthly Service Fee

Debit Card Issuance / Annual

Debit Card Replacement

Non-Citibank / CIB ATMs

Overseas ATMs (9)

Citibest Account Service Charges 3

Opening Charges
Monthly Service Fee

Debit Card Issuance / Annual
Debit Card Replacement
Non-Citibank ATMs
Overseas ATMs (9)

Citi Saver Account Service Charges (4 a, b)
(for individuals)

Opening Charges
Monthly Service Fee

Debit Card Issuance / Annual
Debit Card Replacement
Non-Citibank / CIB ATMs
Overseas ATMs (9)

Citibusiness®” Corporate Account Service Charges

Opening Charges
Monthly Service Fee
Non-Citibank / CIB ATMs
Overseas ATMs (9)

Service Fees

Check Book

Counter Withdrawal (Current Accounts & Citibest) €)
Incoming Transfers

Outgoing Transfers

Outgoing Transfers through Citibank Online
Manager Check / Draft Check Issuance

Banking Transactions

Banks Outside / Inside Cairo
Returned Check Charges for 3rd party check deposits
Check Stop Payment Instruction

Debit Interest (8)

Signature Verification Charges
Time Deposit Breakage Charges
Bank Draft Counter Encashment
Certificate of Liabilities
Statement Regeneration
Government Stamp Duty

Effective November, 2015

Egyptian Pound Accounts USD / Other Foreign Currencies Accounts

EGP 30 (Free for Citigold Customers) USD 10 (Free for Citigold Customers)

EGP40@ usb 4

EGP35 Equivalent to EGP 35

EGP35 Equivalent to EGP 35

EGP5 uspi

EGP40 usbé

EGP 30 (Free for Citigold Customers)

EGP40 @)

EGP35 - : .
EGP35 Citibest |§ available
Free only in EGP
EGP 40

Egyptian Pounds A

EGP30
EGP40@
EGP35 . . :
EGP35 Citi Saverlls available
Free only in EGP
EGP 40
Egyptian Pounds Accounts USD/Other Foreign Currencies Accounts
EGP100 Equivalent to EGP 100
EGP40®) usD3
EGP10 usps
EGP30 usD10

Egyptian Pounds Accounts USD/Other Foreign Currencies Accounts

EGP 60 (Free for Citigold, Citib & Corporate Custs ) USD 10 (Free for Citigold, Citibusiness & Corporate Customers)

EGP10 / withdrawal below maximum ATM Limit/free for Citibest Citigold customer USD 2 / withdrawal below maximum ATM Limit

NIL USD 6 (Free for Citigold Customers) 7)

0.2% (min EGP 100 and max EGP 250) 0.3% (min USD 10 and max USD 250) (0}

0.2% (min EGP 100 and max EGP 250) 0.3% (min USD 10 and max USD 250)

0.2% (min EGP 20 and max EGP 350) (Free for Citibusiness & Corporate 0.3% (min USD 10 and max USD 100) (Free for Citibusiness & Corporate Customers)
Customers)

EGP 10 per check (Free for Citigold, Citibusiness & Corporate Customers)  0.3% (min USD 5 and max USD 100)
EGP 25 / Check Equivalent to EGP 25 / Check
EGP 50/ request Equivalent to EGP 50 / Request

015% monthly charge to be calculated on the highest debit balance in
addition to the applied interest

EGP 30 (Free for Citigold, Citibusiness & Corporate Customers)
Rate at time of booking for closest tenor less 3%

NIL

EGP 30 (Free for Citigold Customers)

EGP15 / Statement (Free for Citigold Customers)

015% monthly charge to be calculated on the highest debit balance in
addition to the applied interest

Equivalent to EGP 30 (Free for Citigold, Citibusiness & Corporate Customers)
Rate at time of booking for closest tenor less 3%

1%

Equivalent to EGP 30 (Free for Citigold Customers)

USD 3/ Statement (Free for Citigold Customers)

0.05% per calendar quarter paid on outstanding balance of all credit facilities, loans, credit cards and overdrawn accounts

(1) Interest calculated on the daily balance and credited to the account semiannually.

(2) Monthly service charge of EGP 40 debited on customer account only if average monthly balance falls below EGP 5,000.
(3) Interest calculated on the daily balance and credited to the account monthly.

(4) (@) Interest is calculated on lowest balance during the month including holidays and is credited to your account monthly.

CO/S0C12/1015

(b) In case of opening the account after the first day of the month or in case of closing the account during the month, no interest will be calculated for that month.
(5) Monthly service charge of EGP 40 debited on customer account only if average monthly balance falls below EGP 20,000.
(6) Maximum daily ATM cash withdrawal limit is EGP 10,000 or equivalent. For Citigold Customers, Maximum daily ATM cash withdrawal limit is EGP 20,000 or equivalent.
(7) Correspondent bank's charges may apply.
(8) In case of overdraft account against time deposit or special saving certificate for individuals or companies, EGP 25 will be debited on customer account monthly.
(9) Other charges may apply.
For more information, please call us on 16644 24/7 or visit your nearest branch.

- All terms, conditions, interest rates, rates, fees and charges of all products and services are subject to change from time to time at the Bank's sole discretion and without prior notice.

- For Interest Bearing Accounts, the minimum prevailing daily balances required & interest rate are subject to change at the Bank's sole discretion without prior notice.
- Minimum balance required for Time Deposits: EGP 5,000 or USD 3,000.

- Minimum balance required for Account Opening: EGP 5,000 or USD 1,000 or equivalent.

- Method of calculating charges & fees for foreign currency accounts are subject to change at the Bank's sole discretion.

- All terms & Conditions apply.

As Commercial International Bank (CIB) has acquired Citibank Consumer Banking Portfolio (personal loans, credit cards, individual accounts). Thus, CIB has been authorized
to use the trade marks "CITI and CITIBANK" until the final integration process.
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